Shares held by our Promoter which are locked in as per the relevant provisions of Chapter IV of the SEBI
Guidelines, may be transferred to and amongst Promoters/Promoters Group or to a new promoter or
persons in control of our Company, subject to continuation of lock-in in the hands of transferees for the
remaining period and compliance of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters prior to this Issue, which are subject to one
year lock in as per provisions of chapter IV of SEBI Guidelines may be transferred to any other person
holding shares prior to the Issue, subject to continuation of lock-in with transferees for the remaining period
and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as
applicable.

Further the entire Promoters’ Contribution of 1,916,700 Equity Shares in this Issue, shall be locked in for a
period of one year from the date of allotment of the said Equity Shares.

4. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Pre-Issue Post-Issue *
Name of Shareholder Number of

shares
Percentage

Holding (%)
Number of

shares
Percentage

Holding (%)
PROMOTER
Ved Prakash Chiripal 2,418,750 11.64 [●] [●]
Jaiprakash  Chiripal 2,312,000 11.12 [●] [●]
Jyotiprasad  Chiripal 2,618,250 12.60 [●] [●]
Brijmohan Chiripal 2,038,750 9.81 [●] [●]
Total Holding of Promoters 9,387,750 45.17 11,304,450 32.30
PROMOTER GROUP
Relatives of Promoters 6,279,925 30.22 6,279,925 17.94
Body Corporate 1,245,750 5.99 1,245,750 3.56
Total Holding of the Promoter Group 9,564,425 46.02 9,564,425 27.33
EMPLOYEES - - 200,000 0.57
OTHERS 3,869,875 18.62 3,869,875 11.06
PUBLIC IN THE ISSUE - - 12,100,000 34.57
TOTAL 20,783,300 100.00 35,000,000 100.00
* The above mentioned shareholding pattern have been calculated on the assumption of full subscription in
all categories.

Individual shareholding of persons who constitute Promoters Group:

Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares %Pre-Issue Holding
Vishal Chiripal 626,600 3.02
Nidhi J. Agarwal 618,750 2.98
Brijmohan   D   (HUF) 618,750 2.98
Ved Prakash Devkinandan (HUF) 618,750 2.98
Jaiprakash D (HUF) 618,750 2.98
Jyotiprasad D.(HUF) 618,750 2.98
Rajesh P. Bindal 452,250 2.18
Kavita Chiripal 236,250 1.14
Vansh J. Agarwal 225,000 1.09
Urmiladevi J. Agarwal 118,750 0.57
Shivani V Chiripal 118,750 0.57
Vedprakash Brijmohan (HUF) 97,500 0.47
Ved Prakash Jay Prakash (HUF) 95,250 0.46

 25

Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares %Pre-Issue Holding
Ved Prakash Jyoti Prasad (HUF) 95,250 0.46
S. Jay Prakash (HUF) 95,250 0.46
S. Ved Prakash (HUF) 95,250 0.46
V. Jay Prakash (HUF) 95,250 0.46
Keshoram Dwarkadas (HUF) 95,250 0.46
S. Jyotiprasad (HUF) 95,250 0.46
V. Jyotiprasad (HUF) 95,250 0.46
V. Brijmohan  (HUF) 95,250 0.46
Vedprakash & Brothhers (HUF) 95,250 0.46
Devkinandan & Sons (HUF) 95,250 0.46
Deepak J  Chiripal 77,075 0.37
Nishi J Agarwal 68,750 0.33
Shaloo Agarwal 32,500 0.16
Babita Agarwal 25,000 0.12
S. Devkinandan (HUF) 22,500 0.11
Manjudevi J. Agarwal 18,750 0.09
Savitridevi V. Chiripal 18,750 0.09
Total 6,279,925 30.22

,
Individual Shareholding of Body Corporate forming part of Promoter Group

Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares % Pre-Issue Holding
Prakash Calander Pvt. Ltd. 340,500 1.64
Chiripal Enterprises Ltd. 261,750 1.26
Sparrow Exports Pvt. Ltd. 224,250 1.08
Chiripal Textile Mills Pvt. Ltd. 170,250 0.82
Bhushan Petrofils Pvt. Ltd. 170,250 0.82
Shanti Exports Pvt. Ltd. 38,250 0.18
Vishal Fabrics Private Limited 20,250 0.10
Nandan Exim Ltd 20,250 0.10
TOTAL 1,245,750 5.99

5. a) Our top ten shareholders and the shares held by them as on the date of filing the Draft Red

Herring Prospectus with SEBI are as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity
Shares

% of pre- Isue
Shareholding

1.  Mr. Jyotiprasad Chiripal 2,618,250 12.60
2.  Mr Vedprakash D Chiripal 2,418,750 11.63
3.  Mr. Jaiprakash D Chiripal 2,312,000 11.12
4.  Mr. Brijmohan D. Agarwal 2,038,750 9.80
5.  Tripoli Management Private Limited 1,627,875 7.83
6.  Mr. Vishal V. Agarwal 626,600 3.02
7.  Ms. Nidhi J. Agarwal 618,750 2.98
8.  Mr. Brijmohan D. (HUF) 618,750 2.98
9.  Mr. Vedprakash Devikinandan (HUF) 618,750 2.98
10.  Mr. Jaiprakash D. (HUF) 618,750 2.98

 TOTAL 14117,225 67.92

 26

b) Our top ten shareholders and the shares held by them ten days prior to the date of filing the
Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI are as follows:

Sr. No. Name of the shareholder No. of Equity

Shares
% of pre- Isue
Shareholding

1 Mr. Jyotiprasad Chiripal 2,618,250 12.60
2 Mr Vedprakash D Chiripal 2,418,750 11.63
3 Mr. Jaiprakash D Chiripal 2,312,000 11.12
4 Mr. Brijmohan D. Agarwal 2,038,750 9.80
5 Tripoli Management Private Limited 1,627,875 7.83
6 Mr. Vishal V. Agarwal 626,600 3.02
7 Ms. Nidhi J. Agarwal 618,750 2.98
8 Mr. Brijmohan D. (HUF) 618,750 2.98
9 Mr. Vedprakash Devikinandan (HUF) 618,750 2.98

10 Mr. Jaiprakash D. (HUF 618,750 2.98
TOTAL 14,117,225 67.92

c)  Our top ten shareholders and the shares held by them two years prior to the date of filing

the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI are as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of total
shareholding

1. Mr. Brijmohan Chiripal 412,500 6.63
2. Mr. Jyotiprasad Chiripal 412,500 6.63
3. Mr. Vedprakash Chiripal 150,000 2.41
4. Mr. Jaiprakash Chiripal 150,000 2.41
5. Mrs. Savitridevi Chiripal  150,000 2.41
6. Mrs. Urmiladevi Chiripal 150,000 2.41
7. Mrs. Pritidevi Chiripal 150,000 2.41
8. Mrs. Manjudevi Chiripal 150,000 2.41
9. Vedprakash Chiripal HUF 150,000 2.41
10. Jyotiprasad D. HUF 150,000 2.41

 TOTAL 1,924,000 32.14

6. Our Promoters, Directors or Promoters Group companies and their respective Board of Directors have

not purchased and/or sold/financed any Equity Share of our Company in the past 6 months.

7. Our Company, Promoters, Directors, or Promoters Group companies and their respective Board of

Directors and the BRLM to this Issue have not entered into any buy-back, standby or similar
arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of our Company being offered through the Issue from any
person.

8. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of Net Issue to the Public can be retained for the purpose of